

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 10 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 13177 OF 2023

Sandip Ganpat Hadbal And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Madhavi Ayyapan a/w Adv. Vidyasagar Bhave i/b Talekar
and Asso. for Petitioner

Shir. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP a/w Smt. Pooja Patil., AGP
for State.

Shri. C. M. Lokesh for Respondent no.2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent(s) No. ,
S.O. 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)